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"To live means to learn to lose what you
have achieved... and to move on".
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Social mood, worries and expectations towards the future

Transpandemic society: some keys

Key learnings

Trans-pandemic society
(Re)learning to live
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2 years in pandemic, more than 6 million deaths

In the last wave, vaccines and the reduced aggressiveness of the Omicron variant have made it possible to contain the
death rate (although the number of deaths has exceeded those recorded in previous waves).
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but have we reached the end?

Vaccination peaks and stagnates with an
increasing breach between countries

HEALTH aNp SCIENCE

Omicron js fading, byt nobod

Share of people who completed the initial COVID-19 vaccination protocol. Mar 8, 2022

y knows Total number of people who received all doses prescribed by the initial vaccination protocol, divided by the total population of the country.
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cial data collated by Our World in Data

native definitions of a full vaccination, e g having been infected with SARS-CoV-2 and having 1 dose of a 2-dose protocol, are ignored to maximize comparability between

ccey

Feb 2022:56%0 of the world's population is vaccinated.
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Uncertainty is not only related to the pandemic: A Punte de Fuga

highly complex panorama
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Against this background, we have launchedthe 4th

wave of our international social research . with
the aim of
€ gauging the soci al mood af

€ and to determine the newly
patterns in the post covid society.

3,050 interviews

Online interviews
ety italy UK LOI: 15 minutes

Spain France
— S Carried out between 7" and 10" of February 2022
AL M B

Argentina Chile

L Mexico  USA Individuals over 18 years of age
E H H = Worldwide in 10 countries

_— Sampling error (95% CI): +1.8% globally; +5.7% per country
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COVID-19 remains the main concern

close behind economic issues (inflation, poverty, job insecurity), war, climate change and health diseases.

Top worries (1st+2nd+3rd place)

36% 33% 26% 21% 20% 19% 19% 18% 12% 11% 10% 9% 9% 8% 8% % % 6% 5% 5% 3% 3% 3%

Econ. Poverty Crime & Health Loss of Pensions Shortage Control Gender Ageing
Covid- oo Yo~ Climate . Mental Unemplo Corrup values- Political g . Refugees Accessto ofour .~~~ ~~  Over- ofthe Child  Internet

crisis-  Econ. violence diseases X - future . of energy Hunger Terrorism .~ "~ - discrimin . .

19 . . ) change - health  yment tion lack of : extremis. migration education data on . populat. populati obesity depend.

inflation Inequal. wars cancer . pensions resources ation
ethics the net on
Total sample: 3.050 respondents
Question: What worries you more currently? Secondly? Third? * Data collected in February, the 10th

© 2022. Proprietary and confidential. | p 10
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The pandemic keeps being a big concern all around

Top worries (1st+2nd+3rd place) oL I] 5 I] .

Covid-19/ pandemics  36% 30% 30% 39% 24% 33% 27% 56% 38% 48% 33%

Economic crisis/inflation 33% 31% 24% 24% 31% 33% 50% 38% 34% 37% 29%
Poverty / economic inequalities 26% 21% 29% 24% 23% 23% 33% 41% 24% 28% 15%
Wars/Crimel/violence 21% 16% 23% 18% 16% 15% 32% 21% 25% 26% 21%

Climate change  20% 17% 24% 33% 24% 23% 15% 7% 18% 20% 22%

Health diseases / cance 19% 30% 25% 21% 26% 26% 11% 14% 10% 16% 16%
Mental health  19% 25% 9% 13% 15% 26% 16% 26% 20% 17% 21%

Job insecurity / Unemployment  18% 31% 20% 10% 18% 17% 23% 5% 17% 21% 22%
Corruption  12% 10% 5% 9% 10% 9% 22% 18% 13% 15% 14%

Loss of values / lack of ethice 11% 10% 11% 7% 11% 9% 13% 11% 11% 10% 18%
Pensions / future pensions  10% 16% 8% 20% 10% 11% 4% 2% 16% 6% 7%
Political extremism 9% 9% 9% 10% 9% 8% 4% 12% 10% 4% 17%

Shortage of energy resources 9% 7% 9% 7% 19% 16% 7% 4% 7% 5% 4%
Hunger 8% 11% 9% 6% 5% 7% 15% 2% 7% 10% 10%

Terrorism 8% 4% 19% 12% 9% 12% 2% 3% 7% 2% 8%

Refugees / Immigration movements 7% 4% 9% 15% 6% 12% 2% 2% 14% 2% 8%
Access to education 7% 3% 7% 4% 9% 2% 8% 14% 7% 8% 5%

Control of our data on the net 6% 5% 7% 9% 10% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 8%
Gender discrimination 5% 9% 5% 4% 4% 2% 5% 7% 6% 7% 4%
Overpopulation 5% 3% 8% 7% 9% 8% 2% 1% 3% 7% 5%

Ageing of the population 3% 4% 3% 5% 8% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 7%
Childhood obesity 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 4% 6% 3%

Internet dependency 3% 3% 5% 3% 0% 2% 2% 6% 2% 2% 6%

Total sample: 3.050 respondents

Question: What worries you more currently? Secondly? Third? * Data collected in February, the 10th Top 5 concerns

© 2022. Proprietary and confidential. | p 11



Punte de Fuga ¥
But it is not only COVID -19 that worries us

Focus on corruption in LATAM countries; Unemployment in Spain; Climate change, future pensions, health diseases and
ageing of population in Europe. Violence/war is also a concern

. Job insecurity /
Unemployment

Economic crisis/inflation

Hunger

Shortage of energy resources

Health diseases / cancer °

Corruption ‘ « Gender discrimination o

*s Crime/violence/wars ] )
Loss of values / lack of ethicgdnood obesity

Mental health

e

Pensions / future pensions

Climate change ~ * * Overpopulation

Poverty / economic inequalities Ageing of the population
Control of our data on the net
Access to education .Covid-19/ pandemics Terrorism
Political extremism Refugees / Immigratidn
movements

Internet dependency

F2 (16,31 %)

F1 (39,85 %)

Total sample: 3.050 respondents
Question: What worries you more currently? Secondly? Third? * Data collected in February, the 10th

© 2022. Proprietary and confidential. | p 12
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The macroeconomic outlook is not very optimistic

42% of respondents said that it will be worse than before COVID-1 9

Expected economic

-3

Februaryeédb22

*Difference between better and worse

It will be better than it
was before

Total sample: 3.050 respondents

Question: Regarding the ECONOMIC SITUATION, what do you expect for the next months? Regarding the economic situation in your country

23%
18%

It will return to the way it
was before COVID-19

409 2%

It will be worse than
before

pandemi c.

il
—
| 7
Z1S
O

Better

27%
29%
30%
30%
20%
19%
39%
40%
46%
30%

L e

Future economic situation

Ss optimistic

Index of

change Jul
Same - FEB2022 VS JUlY

28%
24%
24%
27%
21%
20%
35%
17%
24%
17%

42%
40%
45%
40%
56%
58%
32%
39%
27%
45%

-15
-11
-15
-10
-36
-39
+7
+1
+19
-15

N

2 M P @

AQYBetter/ worse perspect.i
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Immediate problems exacerbate
fears

% who is very worried about é
Mor e presiHd

the price rise / inflation rate [43%]

the increasing poverty and inequalities [35%)]

a new immediate wave of COVID[31%)] -
a energy black out [22%]
a war in Europe[19%] =

* Data collected in February, the 10th

Total sample: 1,613 respondents
Question: To what extent are you concerned about the possibility of...?

© 2022. Proprietary and confidential. | p 14
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Expectations at the micro level are somewhat better

Only 26% of respondents say their personal finances will get worse, while almost 40% think they will get better.

31%
MACRO
(what you expect
in your country)
39%

MICRO

(what you expect in
your particular
situation)

It will be better than it
was before

Total sample: 3.050 respondents

23%

31%

It will return to the way
it was before COVID-19

42%

26%

4

MACRO

Difference Better - Worse

-11

MICRO

Difference Better - Worse

+13

It will be worse than
before

Question: Regarding the ECONOMIC SITUATION, what do you expect for the next months? Regarding the economic situation in your country ad particularly your situation.

© 2022. Proprietary and confidential. | p 15
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We live In emotional ambivalence:

positive emotions coexist with tiredness, anxiety and worry. We are tired of being tired

Sentiment ratio (negative and positive emotions)

12% 5800 44% 56% 39% 6190 39% 619%
® ® & d &

JUNE 2020 DECEMBER 2020 JULY 2021 FEBRUARY 2022

vulnerable

overwhelmed confident

hopefu | committed
a
relaxed tll’ed ppy

sad creatlve

resigned g ratefu I Calm

ssssss

unsafe gctive e
anxious disappointed .

depressed safe q uiet
et WOITiE

nervous

Total sample: 3.050 respondents Worlde from Feb 2022 data
Question: Select 3 words that describe your current mood.
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Emotional changes appear very slowly

of ear f ul

© ®

Moods such

or

Worried
Tired
Anxious
Unsafe
Nervous
Fearfu
Depressel
Sac
Disappointec
Alone
Vulnerable
Overwhelmec
Angry
Incredulous
Shocke

as

28%
19%
18%
10%
9%
9%
9%
8%
%
7%
7%
7%
5%
4%
1%

Total sample: 3.050 respondents

Question: Select 3 words that describe your current mood.

Dec
2020

26%
22%
19%
9%
8%
7%
10%
8%
%
7%
6%
8%
5%
3%
1%

OWOT I |
However, fatigue and anxiety continue to define our mood.

July
2021

22%
23%
18%
10%

8%
6%
7%
6%
7%
6%
7%
6%
4%
3%
1%

edo,

22% ¢
20%
19%
8%
8%
6% ¢
9%
6% &
8%
7%
6%
6% ¢
4% &
3%
2%

0, o0sadad,

Hopeful
Quiet
Confident
Calm
Grateful
Relaxed
Active
Happy
Safe
Committed
Creative

26%
18%
17%
17%
15%
13%
13%
12%
9%
8%
8%

Punte de Fuga B

oover whel

Dec
2020

23%
16%
13%
14%
15%
14%
12%
14%
8%
8%
10%

© 2022. Proprietary and confidential. | p 17

July
2021

26%
17%
14%
16%
16%
15%
14%
12%
8%
9%
9%

22%
16%
14%
14%
22% z
13%
13% z
16% z
7%
10%
9%

me d 6
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# 3 ways of coping with reality

AL " 1 %
e " -

. 3 attitudinal typologies

o \\\l/;

a

’
.

N/

PESSIMISTIC ADAPTATIVE
: : | feel grateful and hopeful You have tosqueeze life
The pandemic has left me in a
bad state of mind | want tospend more time with | am morewilling to pay for
: my children, family and enjoyment
| feel that | willnever be able friends
to recover my old life | haveadopted healthier
| have becomethriftier habits and lifestyles
| am morenervous about
getting into big investments | feel likedoing new things ~ as | feel strongermore self -
soon as | can confident

35% 32% 33%

© 2022. Proprietary and confidential. | p 18



Different attitudes towards post pandemic life

From now on é .

| want to spend more time with my children
| want to spend more time with my family and friends than | did before
| want to move to a quieter place
| want to slow down my pace of life
I have become more of a homebody; | feel like being at home more
I now think much more about the future
| have become thriftier
| am more nervous about getting into big investments than before
| am now more pessimistic about the future
After this pandemic, | know | can face anything
Because of the pandemic, | have adopted healthier habits and lifestyle:
| feel like making up for all the time lost
| feel like doing new things as soon as | car
You have to squeeze life without thinking about tomorrow
I am more willing to pay for enjoyment
It's going to be hard for me to get back to my routines
| have become more individualistic ; | look more for myself
| believe in the power of society . Society can change things
The public is more important than ever. The public has been revaluec
The pandemic has changed my scale of value
The pandemic has left me in a bad state of mind
| feel that | will never be able to recover my old life
| feel stronger, more self-confident
| feel more grateful
| love e-working

 35%
PESSIMISTIC

46%
53%
48%
40%
I 2%
51%
48%
I 0%
I %
28%
32%
46%
46%
42%

27%
I 519
I /2%

27%

30%

46%
P
L

20%
36%
43%

I o,
. > 9
42%
30%
I 5%
58%
48%
33%
20%
I 2%
39%
52%
I 59%
39%
8%
25%
17%
35%
27%
31%
19%
24%
I 0%
IS 50%

36%

Punte de Fugall

o
\\\ |/
55%
69%
45%
33%
49%
64%
43%
29%
23%
65%
52%
62%
76%
64%
54%
28%
48%
61%
53%
45%
26%
26%
65%
68%
52%
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PESSIMISTIC
P | DEMOGRAPHIC PROFILE LIFE ATTITUDES HABITS ACQUIRED
T | | (nde)
l 5 37% Gender Q The pandemlc haS|eft me in a Spend time with famlly and friend 79
45% Y bad state of mind More of a homebody | 111|
N
450/ ) M imistic about fut l I
- 50 | feel that | willnever be able to o pess'm_'s e _ou e 167
26% recover mv old life Adopt healthier habits 78
329% 33% Age y Doing new things as soonaslca 76
B 32% 45 | am more nervous about More Individualistic (120
16% 38 getting into big investments Willing to pay for enjoyment 91
E 33% 17 | know | can face anything now 63

PESSIMISTICS are the hopeless
ones. Pandemic has had an impact
on them and now are trying to start
over despite constraints and fears.
Concerns and anxiety are based on
economic crisis, health, hunger and
Covid-19 Even though this profile
believes that it is an endemic, is
worried about new variants and just
49% thinks that normality will be
recovered before two years.

Finally, pessimists are the ones with

less future prospects  about

C O U n teconoing

18-34 35-54 55o0r+

COVID IMPACT

GROUP BENCHMARK

% "Very worried"

for exposure to COVID 19%  19%
(5

'@ FINANCE
Income variance with
COVID -13 +13
Savings variance with +3 +11
COVID
Particular economic -3 +13

expectations

MOOD & FEELINGS

| feel.. WORRIED (29%)
TIRED (28%)
ANXIOUS ( 26%)
DEPRESSED (15%)

EXPECTED NORMALITY
49% (159 (169

7%
L .
i ’ } } :

ALREADY
NORMAL

2 YEARS 3 YEARS NEVER

CHANGING DRIVERS

More important 8 Less important

Referencia
GROUP REFERENCIA

TOTAL
+29% +31% @trega;. —]

+25%

+24% glgOnline .

-

+43% +42%

+28%
r22%

+25%

+18%
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ADAPTATIVE
30%
Bl oo%
. o5
26%
S 31%
= 1%
35% 32%
38%
45%
B 0%

CONFORMISTS are realistic and
aware of what the pandemic
means but have adapted. They
appreciate and enjoy the little
things but are eager to return to
normality .

With COVID they have revalued
the little things, time with their
loved ones, and being at home.
Although they do not expect to
return to normality in the short
term, they are more grateful and
hopeful .

A profile with more presence in
Latin American countries

DEMOGRAPHIC PROFILE

2 A
44

Gender

Age

45

30 o5

18-34 35-54 55o0r+

COVID IMPACT

% "Very worried"
for exposure to COVID

&
-h FINANCE

Income variance with
CoVvID

BENCHMARK

19%

D +13

Savings variance with +11

COVID
(7] s

Particular economic
expectations

LIFE ATTITUDES

| want to spendmore time with
my children

| want to spendmore time
with my family and friends

| feel likedoing new things as
soon as | can

MOOD & FEELINGS

GRATEFUL (29%)
HOPEFUL (28%)

| feel..

EXPECTED NORMALITY

NEVER

12% 10%

ALREADY

NORMAL 2 YEARS 3 YEARS

Punte de Fuga ¥

HABITS ACQUIRED
(Index)

Spend time with family and friend {121
More of a homebody 101
More pessimistic about future 58
Adopt healthier habits 96
Doing new things as soonas | ca 98
More individualistic 45
Willing to pay for enjoyment 27

I know | can face anything now 94

CHANGING DRIVERS

More important 8 Less important

Benchmark

GROUP  BENCHMARK
+31% +31% égg!ivery l
+259% +25% g’:

Online
+469 +42% .
- 0 arice
+33% +33% |
+30% +28% O B
25% S B
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EMPOWERED
0 26%
\\\ [/ /, T
X @ e R
29%
S 24%
—— | 34%
33% 36%
30%
40%
B | 38%

The EMPOWERED profile are
people who with COVID have
experienced an increase in self-
confidence and are optimistic .

They are less affected by COVID
financially, and want to make up
for lost time as soon as possible.
They are more willing to pay for
entertainment .

A profile with a greater presence in
Mexico, USA and Germany. It is
also present among young people
and millennials .

DEMOGRAPHIC PROFILE

2 A

Gender

Age

18-34 35-54 55o0r+

COVID IMPACT

% "Very worried"

BENCHMARK

for exposure to COVID 19%
(5)

'h FINANCE
Income variance with
COVID +13
Savings variance with ol
CoVID
Particular economic +13
expectations

LIFE ATTITUDES

| feel
as soon

You have to
like
as | can

| feel more

| want to spend

MOOD & FEELINGS
| feel..

EXPECTED NORMALITY
13% 11% 10%

ALREADY

NORMAL 2 YEARS 3 YEARS

NEVER

Punte de Fuga B

HABITS ACQUIRED
(Index)

Spend time with family and friend
More of a homebody

More pessimistic about future
Adopt healthier habits

Doing new things as soon as | ca
More individualistic

Willing to pay for enjoyment

UL

| know | can face anything now

CHANGING DRIVERS

More important 8 Less important

Benchmark

GROUP

BENCHMARK
G v 4
elivery

D +25% E'f;nl.me
42% — ¥ —
¥ ’ ﬁé;gnm

(22 +33%

+28%

+28%
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Will 2022 be the year of the end of the pandemic?
We are skeptical

34% fear that new variants will cause new waves, but 54% expect it will eventually become an endemic disease
like influenza. In any case, hardly anyone believes it will disappeatr.

COVID19 I N 2022¢é 5%

~

w idisdppear

é will turn i_nto a 20 l]63%62%62%
like the flu
éewill keep being

new variants will appear

43% Pl 42% [Eod 40% HEE 39%

Donodt

Total sample: 3.050 respondents
Question: Do you think that in 2022, COVID-1 9 é ?

© 2022. Proprietary and confidential. | p 23



Punte de Fuga ¥

An scepticism which grows over the global vaccination.

Universal availability/distribution of the vaccine is expected within 1 -5 years. Greater optimism in

Latin American countries. And above all, the alarming gap in access to vaccines between rich and
poor countries is a dramatic reality.

When do you think a vaccine will be available for the entire population?
56% of the world's
population is vaccinated*. mjul-21  feb-22

% Accumulated

Share l]

ople v h m|l e dlh mllnl(()\[D 19 vac cination pro otoc I\lu\

6%¢

30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
i

14% .
- N

Beweteen 6 and 12 Between 1 and 2 years Between 3 and 5 years
months

* complete guideline. Data March, 8th 2022 In 6 months More than 5 years

Total sample: 3.050 respondents
Question: When do you think a vaccine will be available for the entire world population?
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As a result, normality does not seem to be coming any

time soon -Or at least it won't be like it used to be
Something that is becoming increasingly clear to society

Accumulated data

m July'21 Already In6 Within a Upto 2

01% normalcy months year years
. %
February'22 — Total  11% 23%  42% 65%
0
9% 22% 45% 64%
11% 21% 40% 58%
53%
4% 12% 35 58%
2804 I] 8% 19% 40% 68%
14% 29% 47% 62%
o4 16% 30% 49% 78%
19% 26% 2394 | | :
| (] | (0] 6% | 21% | 45% | 68%
Already back to Lessthan 6 Between 6-12 Between 1 -2 3 years or more Never | have no idea 9% 18% | 35% 62%
normalcy months months years ‘ 11% 2504 45% 7904
Short term Mid term Long term 20% | 31% | 43% | 58%

Total sample: 3.050 respondents
Question: When do you expect to regain some normalcy in your life?
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The pandemic has
brought a new
frame of reference

A change of reality

© 2022. Proprietary and confidential. | p 26



Punte de Fuga B

A reality in which the fear of social activities is progressively being lost, but
In which new habits have been acquired that remain

Perceived % Variation in Feb 2022 @
(More than before- Less than before)

@ What activities are less expected in the short term?

What activities are going to be practiced the most?

Spending time with the family 43%
0% | Lunch or dinner out Recycling and reusing things 35%
Activities that lowing & health i .
have recover 1% Going to the gym Following a healthy diet 30%
normality Homeoffice 30%
-2% Buying clothes and accessories . ) )
Buying household items online 29%
-9% Going to bars / restaurants -20% Buying organic products 26%
Buying food products online 0
-10% Air travel -19% ying p 22%
Using my own vehicle, bicycle, etc. 21%
) i -20%
Activities that are Lo Travelling abroad ’ Participating in online courses 21%
increasingly 11% Go to the shopping centre -23% Home delivery of products or food 20%
practiced but are o
i _ _ . Shopping in shops close to home 19% —
not returning to -14% Going to the cinema/theatre ~24% Activities that
. Doi t 0 .
pre- pandemic | - 0Ing Sports 18% have gained
levels -15% Go to festivals/concerts 0 Go shopping walking 16% strength after
-26% Spending time with friends 16% Covid-19

-16%

Total sample: 3.050 respondents

Use public transport

Traveling within the country

10%

Question: Do you think that after the threat of COVID -19 you will do less, about the same, or more of each of the following activities com pared to the 12 months before COVID-19 started?
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Perceived % Variation

Feb 2022
(More than before- Less than before)

+43% \Q

Spending time as a family

+26% +30%

& =

Follow a healthy
and balanced diet

Buy organic products Recycle and reuse

things

Doing sport

-10%

-16%
+21% .\ 0 =

— L7
0H e p 7\
+ 1 6 /0 _ﬂ_ Travellin
| Use of public g by
\ transportation plane

Use of own vehicle

-10%

8E

Travelling abroad

Walking, getting around
on foot

+10%0 ',

Travelling within the country

Question: Do you think that after the threat of COVID -19 you will do less, about the same,

+21%

e-Occupation
+30%

£

Working from home

£

Take part in online

training /

Participate in

online courses

New

REALITY

-0%

Lunch or dinner out

+228

ek

+29%, +19%

G

+20%
([ >4

Have products or
food brought to
home (delivery)

Buy products online Shopping in shops
close to home, in the

neighborhood

Buy food online

-9%

al!llo
EEd -114
byl il oy
Go to bars/ n-ﬂ - 1%
restaurants Go to the mall i’
—e—v<

Going to the gym

-15% .,

K

Go to festivals /
Concerts

-14%
ru

A_L

Going to the cinema /

theatre

-2%
e

Buy clothes and
accessories / Fashion

©

Punto de Fuga

or more of each of the following activities com pared to the 12 months before COVID-19 started?
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The trans pandemic society: some keys

My people, my tribe... my home

Uncertainty makes us cautious

Health worries us and occupies us

Squeeze and savour life. Cherishing the present
Public is valued, but we focus on the self

Digital shopping: not out of security but out of desire
Sustainability under construction

Work revolution. New models of work

Mobility still kmO... but Iooklng far ahead

Mae géU UIT CACyJ i E hATUEgAi A° OCA)
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#1. My people, my
tribe... my home
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Because of the pandemic we have reevaluated family time
and as restrictions are lifted, more time with friends is also sought

Spending time with family

Spending time with friends
o [

|
i 1 ' ‘! M
W (0 g 4
'\ I - g

[67%]

Spend more time with my
IS a priority

[609%]

Spend more time with

June  December July February June  December July February
2020 2020 2021 2022 2020 2020 2021 2022
[% Totally+quite agree] +24%  +28% +32% +3% +6% +0%

Total sample: 3.050 respondents
Question: Do you think that you will do less, about the same, or more of each of

. o Variation vs previous measurement #
the following activities compared to the 12 months before COVID -19 started? P
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But even we are
gradually opening up to
the outdoors, we have
rediscovered

the pleasure of
being at home.

Punte de Fuga |

| have become more
of a homebody
[56%]

| want to move to a
quieter place [45%]

| want to slow down my
pace of life [34%]

[% Totally+quite agree]
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#2. Uncertainty

makes us cautious
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The pandemic and recent developments affect the base
of the pyramid: security.

... risk aversion is on the rise.

[57%] | now
[46%] | have

[38%] | am more

[% Totally+quite agree]
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And for a part of society, there are savings awaiting

which might cause a kind of revenge spending' once Covid-19 restrictions are lifted.

Higher inequalities in LATAM

Total sample: 3.050 respondents

B Much more Somewhat more

41%

Same as | used to

SAVINGS

Difference Better - Worse

+11

B Much less

30%

Somewhat less

Question: Thinking about your income and your expenses since the beginning of the pandemic

, are you saving...?

TOTAL 26% 29% 16%
31% 34% 17% 14%
24% 41% 13% 7%
= 28% 40% 11% 21%
i1 28% 38% 12% 18%
= 23% 37% 18% -4%
26% Yo% 220% 1%
25% 18% 15% 38%
= 27% 15% 229% 3%
289% 15% 20% 13%
= 219% 325 149% 0%
50%
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#3. Health worries us
and occupies us
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Health is one of our main concerns today
With high focus on mental health in Spain, UK and Brazil

topvoris asnaeapece) T [T 1 I R N e

Covid -19/ pandemics 36% 30% 30% 39% 24% 33% 27% 56% 38% 48% 33%

Economic crisis/inflation 33%  31% 24% 24% 31% 33% 50% 38% 34% 37% 29%

Poverty / economic
inequalities

Crimelviolence/wars 21% 16% 23% 18% 16% 15% 32% 21% 25% 26% 21%

26% 21% 29% 24% 23% 23% 33% 41% 24% 28% 15%

Climate change 20% 17% 24% 33% 24% 23% 15% 7% 18% 20%  22%
Health diseases / cancer 19% 30% 25% 21% 26% 26% 11% 14% 10% 16% 16%

Mental health 19% = 25% 9% 13% 15% 26% 16% 26% 20% 17% 21%
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This has reinforced protective self

-Care

Punte de Fuga ¥

Healthier diet and more sport. Changes observed in most of the countries analyzed

Follow a healthy and balanced diet

== 29%
1l 24%
B 25%
A 1| 31%
. B 23%
, = 27%
Perceived variation: @
June  December July February
2020 2020 2021 2022
+24%  +28% +32%
= 21%

Total sample: 3.050 respondents
Question: Do you think that you will do less, about the same, or more of each of
the following activities compared to the 12 months before COVID -19 started?

June
2020

+8%

Doing sports

Perceived variation:

December July
2020 2021

+15%  +10%

=
ol 19%
: 21%
{ 11 13%
=~ % Z 4%
=
15%
February
2022 Il
=

Variation vs previous measuremernt #
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#4. Squeeze and savour
ife. Cherishing the
present
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We want to make up for lost time,

we want to live...
even though 35% of us don't find it easy

| feel like 609%]
| feel like 53%]
You have , live it to the fullest [48%]

It's going to be hard to get back to routines [35%)]

[% Totally+quite agree]
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Outdoor recreation Is returning to pre

Specially in Europe, as LATAM is still constraining this outdoor leisure

-6%

-5%

-10%

-17%

-16%

-18%

il

0% 5

3% I]

-26%
1% EI

=

Going to bars or restaurants

-4%
-14%
Perceived variation:
JUNE DEC JULY FEB
2020 2020 2021 2022 -16%
- -20% -16% -90p -14%

Total sample: 3.050 respondents

Question:

Purchase clothing and accessories

Perceived variation:

6% ked

| JUNE DEC JULY FEB
- 2020 2020 2021 2022

-18% -7% -5%

3 B=

Do you think that you will do less, about the same, or more of each of

the following activities compared to the 12 months before COVID -19 started?

-2%

-6%

-5%

-1%

-6%

-8%

-10%

1%

2%

16%

9%

Punte de Fuga B

-pandemic levels.

Going to the gym

Perceived variation:

JUNE DEC JULY FEB
2020 2020 2021 2022

-1%

FEHEZNZH

-10% -5% -9%

Variation vs previous measuremernt #
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And a major boost to cultural activities Is also observed

Although these have not yet fully recovered, they are progressively increasing their activity

Going to festivals and concerts Going to the cinema and theatre
-14% -17%
-28% il -17% i
-25% -19% =
-15% (| -6% |
-16% -21% =E
-20% -27%
-2% Perceived variation: -6% Perceived variation:
-3% JUNE  DEC  JULY FEB -3% | JUNE  DEC  JuLY FEB
2020 2020 2021 2022 2020 2020 2021 2022
-13% -6%
-22%  -17% -24% -1504 22%  -17%  -24% -149%
-12% -14% =

Total sample: 3.050 respondents
Question: Do you think that you will do less, about the same, or more of each of

Variation vs previous measurement #
the following activities compared to the 12 months before COVID -19 started? P
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#5. Public Is valued, but
we focus on the self o)
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The public and the power of society Is valued

And the effort made by some groups is highly valued (scientists, health professionals, teachers...), even above
governments. In the most complicated moments, the solidarity of society emerges

\$ | believe that the
| L~

[37%] The Public has been revalued

| believe in the
. | have realized that
society can change things

[41%]

[% Totally+quite agree]

Punte de Fuga

How is the management of the pandemic being assessed?

g@!}] Helthcare professionals

B% Scientists
Small businesses

Teachers / educational sector

Sy . .
National security

8ls

Medium size companies

@ International organitzation (WHO)
01 Brands
|EE§| Big companies

who . P
nﬁ(;g:- La gente / la ciudadania

] Local government

P National government

Total sample: 3.050 respondents

7,9
7,2
6,2
6,3
6,0
58
6,0
5,7
5,7
58
54

5,2
(Average scores)

Question: On a scale of 1 to 10, how would you rate the response to and management of the pandemic of:
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But there Is also a parallel effect to this uncertainty:

Individualism is also growing.

Which can | ead to 6closing in on oneselfd (pessimistic) or

[37%)]
| have become more individualistic; | look
more for myself and for my own

0)
106 w1 48%

w N
I 5
> >

990
17%

@ \\\,//,.

PESSIMISTIC

=R sl OB IR B=Hl| §=f§

Rl W W AW W b
Bl QR[22
S R R XK

[% Totally+quite agree]
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#6. Digital shopping:
not out of security but
out of desire

3
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Concerns about COVID -19 exposure on purchases
continue to fall

Even 1 out of 5 remains worried

CURRENT concern about Coronavirus exposure when shopping
(% very concerned)

jun-20 m Dec-20mjul-21 = feb-22

71%

52%
47% 46%
43%

41%

Total

33%
6%

30%

0% 20%

304 6%

38%

4%

3994+1%

5%
1%
4%

26%
9%

=

Total sample: 3.050 respondents
Question: Now, when you go to the grocery store, how would you rate their level of concern regarding the possibility of being exposed t o the coronavirus? Are you....
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This allows a gradual return to shopping  centres, which s
combined with the proximity shopping

A habit that has been boosted during the pandemic.

Shopping in shops close to
home, in the neighborhood

Do you expect to go to a
shopping mall

» ) ’." ’ g
4% .‘\' 1 il 5%
100 | { 11%

4% LN il 17%

-26% == | 15%
-6% |
% Perceived variation: ; At E
~22% June  December July February June DPei:r::li\;erd Va“;tj';n' February L
13% 2020 2020 2021 2022 2020 2020 2021 2022 Il

6% = -26% -21% -23%  -11% +5% +19% +21% 13%

Total sample: 3.050 respondents
Question:_ Do you _think that you will do less, about the same, or more of each of Variation vs previous measuremest Z
the following activities compared to the 12 months before COVID -19 started?
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Nevertheless, the new discovered channels do not disappear

Online is confirmed as a growing option, and delivery, although down slightly from the last wave, still shows a greater

presence than it did before the pandemic.

Buy products online Buy food online

1 [
= 18%
il 27%
== 2506
Perceived variation: Perceived variation:

O

JUNE DEC JULY FEB JUNE DEC JULY

2020 2020 2021 2022 2020 2020 2021
2

+12% +26% +31% +3% +22% +29%
=

Total sample: 3.050 respondents
Question: Do you think that you will do less, about the same, or more of each of
the following activities compared to the 12 months before COVID -19 started?

FEB
2022

MEFRHIESHNIH

20%

10%

9%

22%

22%

23%

19%

Have products/food
delivered to my home

Perceived variation:

JUNE DEC JULY FEB
2020 2020 2021 2022

0% +22% +27%

il

19%

5%

9%

20%

13%

13%

Variation vs previous measurement Z
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The online purchase is a reality in all the categories

even beating offline for books, electronical devices and toys

| prefer % buy eMostly online

Book and music 38
Electronical devices 33
Games/ toys 32
Accessories 22
Sports clothes or accessories 22
Furniture, home decoration 21
Casual clothes 21
Stationery products 20
Cosmetics 20
Business clothes 19
Pharmaceutical products 14 37
Cleaning products 12 35
Alcoholic beverages 11 32
Groceries 9 33
Fresh food 7 20

Total sample: 3.050 respondents
Question How do you prefer to buyé

Both
75
70
72
56
58
54
56
50
[ o ) °
54 ~ox
49 <> G0 | ] Q
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#7. Sustainability
under construction

© 2022. Proprietary and confidential. | p 52



Punte de Fuga ¥
Sustainability is important and the pandemic has reinforced it

66% says it is a very or fairly important aspect to consider before purchasing a product or service.
Greater relevance in Brazil, Mexico, Italy and France; Lower relevance in UK, United States, Germany and Spain.

Relevance of the sustainability in Because of pandemicé

product & services consume ] _
Buy environmentally friendly products

33% 33% 15%
27% [ ] 21%
e 26%
== 20%
0,
3% o% — 26%
Perceived variation:
Not |;1:|c;(|)|rtant irl:l]o:) \r/t(;yt iSnc:rr:)er;/;r:t Quite importantVery important June  December July February 26%
P P 2020 2020 2021 2022 1
2
+26% +21% +27%
8% 66% 16%

Total sample: 3.050 respondents
Question: To what extent is sustainability important to you in the products and services you buy and consume?
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